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Decision No. 65S27 -------
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 'OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

RUFUS E. WILI..IAMS, 

Coc.plainant, 

vs 

GENERAL TELEPHONE COMt'ANY OF 
CALIFORNIA, a corporation 7 

Defendant. 

Ctl.se No. 7625 

Rufus Wi11i~~ in propria persona. 
A. M. Hart and Donald J. Duckett, 'by 

DOMle J. Duckett, for d.efen<iant. 

OPINION .... - ... .-. ....... ~ 

Compl~inant seeks restoration of telephone s~rvice 

at 15019 Studeb~ker Ro~d, Norwalk, CAlifornia. Interim 

restoration. was ordered pending further order (Decision 

No. 65416). 

Dcfcndan~'s ~nswer nlleges th~t on or about October 6, 

1962, it had rC3sonnblc cause to believe that service to 

Rufus E. Williams under tl'Ulllber UN 42537 w~s being or was to 

be used as an instrucentality directly or indirectly to violate 

or aid and abet violation of law, ~nd therefore defendant was 

required to disconnect service pursuant to the decision in 

Re _T_~leJ?!'l~nc Dis~onnection ~ 47 Cal. P. U • C • 853. 
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The m~~tcr w~s he~~d ~nd submitted befor~ Examinc% 

DeWolf a~ los Ange1~s on June 24, 1963. 

By letter of October 6, 1963, the Sheriff of the 

Coun~y of Los Angeles advised defendant that the t¢lephone 

under number UN 42537 was being used to disseminate horsc­

racing info~tion used in connection with bookmaking in 

violation of Pennl Code Section 337a, and requesting dis­

connection (Exhibit 1). Defendant notified ~hc subscriber of 

disconnection (Exhibit 2). Exhibit 1 and Exhibit 2 arc 

attached to defendant's answer on file herein. 

Complain4nt t~stifie~ ~hat he is a fO%cman in a 

manufactu~ing plant at Downey, California, and needs tele­

phone s~rvice a~ home to keep in ~ouch with the pl~n~ at 

all hours. H~ h:lS Co frunily an<i mino:r children in school. 

He furth~r testified tha~ he, his wife and ~nother party 

w~rc arrested; that he pleaded guilty,~,.'~o pool selling and 

paid ,'l fine of $250; tha~ the c~se ag:'1inst his wife and the 

other party was discissee; and that be did not use the tele­

phone in any violation of law. 

Complainant fur~her ecseified thae his telephone 

hes been disconnected for morc than eight months, %~sul~inS 

in great inconvenience; llne that he did not and will not 

use the ~clephonc for any unlawful'purpose. 

There Wc'lS no appcc'l'rance by or tcstitlony from any 

law enforcemcne agency. 

We find that defendant'S action was based upon 
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reasonable cause, and 1:he evidence fails to show that the 

telephone was used for any illegal purpose. Compla1nant is 

entitled to %cstoration of s~rvice .. 

o R D E R - .... _--

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 65416, temporarily 

~estoring service to cOQpl~inant,is ~dG perQancot, subject 

to defcn~nt'$ tariff provisions and existing applicable law. 

!'he effective date of this orc1er shall be twenty 

days after the date hereof. 
/d Dated at. ___ Sa.::l __ F:::an_,,_ClSCO __ , california, this_........;0~ ( __ 

day of. ___ .;..;.AU.;.,;G;..;,U_ST ___ _ 


